## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

### Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Enbee Trade & Finance Limited							
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		Bharathi Narendra Gala  Yes – Promoter Group  BSE Limited							
					Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital ofthe TC (**)
						the acquisition under consideration, holding of er along with PACs of:			
a)		20,000	1.25%	1.25%					
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil					
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil					
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	20,000	1.25%	1.25%					
Details	s of acquisition	The second secon							
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	14,93,443	11.74%	11.74%					
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	Nil	Nil	Nil					
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	Nil	Nil	Nil					
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil					
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	14,93,443	11.74%	11.74%					

### BHARATHI NARENDRA GALA

ADDRESS: A 2703 ONE AVIGHNA PARK, M P ROAD, LOWER PAREL, MUMBAI 400012 EMAIL ID: AMARRNARENDRAGALLA@GMAIL.COM

Date: June 26, 2023

To

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

**Sub:** Intimation pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(1) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find enclosed herewith a disclosure giving details of acquisition of equity shares of Enbee Trade & Finance Limited on June 23, 2023.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Bharathi Narendra Gala

MIXA SAN. SILLAI

Date: June 26, 2023 Place: Mumbai

Encl: as above

# After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:

<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	15,13,443 Nil Nil Nil Nil 15,13,443	10.57% Nil Nil Nil Nil 10.57%	10.57% Nil Nil Nil Nil 10.57%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)		Rights Issue		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument—that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	ent of shares <del>/ VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares</del> June 23,		, 2023	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 1,60,00,500/- divided into 16,00,050 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 14,32,39,390/- divided into 1,43,23,939 Equ Shares of Rs. 10/- each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 14,32,39,390/- divided into 1,43,23,939 Equ Shares of Rs. 10/- each.			

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

misa war sim

Bharathi Narendra Gala Date: June 26, 2023

Place: Mumbai

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (old Clause 35 of the listing agreement).
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

#### Notes:

- i. In case of holding in % before the Acquisition: % w.r.t. total share is taken as % o f paid up share capital before the Right Issue.
- ii. In case of % for details of acquisition: % w.r.t. total share is taken as % of total no . of shares allotted in the Right Issue.
- iii. In case of holding in % after the Acquisition: % w.r.t. total share is taken as % of paid up share capital after the Right Issue.

MIKM WAR. DIMI